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Vehicle Information:

1991 PORSCHE 911 CARRERA2/4 ! Branded Titles: Not Actual Mileage, Rebuilt
VIN: WPOCB2961MS460336

CONVERTIBLE

3.6L HB FI At least 1 open recall

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

12 Detailed records available

$680 Below retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/16/14 at 4:16:08 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

| Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 1991 Porsche 911 Carrera2/4 based on the information available in this report

oo i . ;

1) Retail Book Value ‘ 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ ' 3) Adjusted Retail Value
- e : |
I - i
I . $ Begin by entering
{$ _____ 0 i 680 , the retail book value
Enter retail book value here ‘ Below retail book value

Start by erdering the

This vehicls i worth | . Compare adjusted retail :
retall bock wslue froma lzss than average, | . walue ko seller’s asking
pricing epdde websis, basad on information {1 /Ma price when making

b in this report. | & your desision,
| Title History & e
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
Alert!

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Esund

Alert!

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Problem Found

Alert! Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Summary
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[c BRI Y] Additions, History
7Not all accndents /i Issues are 'eported to CARFAX /
Total Loss T T e L iR e =SOSR
No total loss reported to CARFA)( J ey Nolssues
B e L L & Repo
Structural Damage T B R Flrte_d =i
No structural damage reported to ) CARFAX, j Nolssues
7 ot el 4 Reported
Airbag Deployment R e ST L] 2 _pf_f L
No alrbag deployment reported to CARFAX J i g" Issues
) e G T eported
Odometer Check i e e — P e
DMV title  problems reported J T gdometer
oy i e roblem
Accndent l Damage @ = T T ST R S s — ]
DMV title problems reported. ( @ ge"efe
- e i amage
Manufacturer Recall I ey S U e TN
At least 1 manufacty Reca"
~Urer recall requires repair Most recalls can de fepaired free of charge, Reported
Tell us what You know about this vehicle
Detalled HlStOl’y Glossary
e uuic N s°"'°f: Comments:
07/ 311 99 1 Caln‘orma i hﬁ_lﬁ_‘nﬂe ;E:;d or UE;eE; T T e e ey
R el Motor Vehrcfe Dept
02/08/1995 Callforma Veﬂlcle re%ﬁ;&;;}é_ﬂk e s
- I Stolen Report
(2771995 California Veh|c:[e reco\;;;éd after the?t T T e
INEU 0T Stolen Report
08/12/1996 Porsche Cars North Amerfca Manufacfurer recall rssued LI T e

#ATO7 UNIVERSAL JOINT

Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to locate an authorized
Porsche dealer near you

05/15/1997 #1956 Dregen WMk“_Oddfnéié?k;;;dmdi;gd;d;d_b_ [ LN e
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Hood River, OR

06/10/1897 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Hood River, OR

Title #97161721 14

07/31/2000 Oregon NOT ACTUAL MILEAGE TITLE ISSUED
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title ISSUBd or updated

CARFAX Advisor™

A NAM title is issued when the owner discloses to a DMV mileage
fraud, a broken odometer or that the actual mileage of this vehicle
is unknown.

Mileage reported after this reading is potentialrlyrdrimrreliab!d._

10/07/2009 66,610 California . Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Santa Rosa, CA

04/23/2010 7 -__-67 461 Cahforma I Pasaed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Santa Rosa, CA

041292010 REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

: 14
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California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
~___ SantaRosa, cA ’ ,
18768 Caiomipg == = ———— =l
e Passed emissions inspection =~~~ —————
spection Station Pastian
A __Santa Rosa, cA
WA Ceimmgs | 0T e L o
Ui bmchin Sisiie Passed emissions inspection s
Santa Rosa, A

02222012

04/30/2014

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

* According to the National
LS. wers involved in an

Safety Couneil, Injury Fagts, 2007 edition, 7%
accident in 2005. Qver 75% of these were con
* CARFAX depends on man

on 8/16/14 at 4:16:08 PM

of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
sidered minor or moderate.
Y sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX

_ can only report what is in our datab
(EDT). New data will resylt in 3 change to thi ’ i

S report.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™
Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other histo
Adjustment is a taol that nalyzes millions of used car transactions

CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle

more accurate measure of the vehicle'
about your next used car.

ry factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price

to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
- The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a

s value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision

Federal Odometer Act
The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is transferred. Congress

enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclqse
any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform owners of car defects that have come to the manufacturer's attention. Recalls

also suggest improvements that can be made to improve the safety of a particular vehicle. Most manufacturer recalls can be repaired
at no cost to you.

Not Actual Mileage Title

When the seller certifies, under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading does not reflect the vehicle's actual mileage.
This may occur because the odometer was tampered with, broken, or replaced.

Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title ] _ .

A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and resto_red to operathn. Tr|1ese wtahltc:teess a:] ?r?:;ection
severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In most s ;

of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

: i i i i istration
;“slteazzsi:seudes a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each fitle or registra

. , s ; q
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are use
aa pronf of ownershib.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX i @CarfaxReports ¥4 CARFAX on Google+
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